505818014 12/12/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5864844

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name		Execution Date	
KIRUSA INC.					02/01/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:		WALOOMBA TECH LTD., L.L.C.				
Street Address:	2711 0	2711 CENTERVILLE RD				
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 400				
City:		WILMINGTON				
State/Country:	DELA	DELAWARE				
Postal Code:	19808	19808				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			_		
Property Typ	е		Number			
Patent Number: 98666			632			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
	. ,		679-0580 			
			e-mail address first; if that is uns at is unsuccessful, it will be ser			
		283-4893				
Email: ivreco		rding@intven.com				
Correspondent Name: INTE		LECTUAL VENTURES MANAGEMENT - IP LEGAL				
Address Line 1: 3150		139TH AVENUE SE				
Address Line 2: BUILI		DING 4, FLOOR 3				
Address Line 4:		BELL	EVUE, WASHINGTON 98005			
IAME OF SUBMITTER:			JOANN REYNOLDS			
NAME OF SUBMITTEF				/JOANN REYNOLDS/		
			/JOANN REYNOLDS/			
SIGNATURE:			/JOANN REYNOLDS/ 12/12/2019			
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:						
BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 5		I ASN#	12/12/2019			
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 5 source=2585_TDA - Kir source=2585_TDA - Kir	rusa, Inc. I rusa, Inc. I	I ASN#	12/12/2019 #page1.tif #page2.tif			
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 5 source=2585_TDA - Kir source=2585_TDA - Kir source=2585_TDA - Kir	usa, Inc. I usa, Inc. I usa, Inc. I	I ASN# I ASN#	12/12/2019 #page1.tif #page2.tif #page3.tif			
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 5 source=2585_TDA - Kir source=2585_TDA - Kir	rusa, Inc. I rusa, Inc. I rusa, Inc. I rusa, Inc. I	I ASN# I ASN# I ASN#	12/12/2019 #page1.tif #page2.tif #page3.tif #page4.tif			

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Kirusa Inc., a Delaware corporation having offices at 571 Central Ave., Suite 108, New Providence, NJ 07974 ("**Assignor**"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Waloomba Tech Ltd., L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, having an address at 2711 Centerville Rd, Suite 400, Attn: Dept. 307, Wilmington, DE 19808 ("**Assignee**"), or its designees, all right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "**Patent Rights**"):

(a) the provisional patent applications, patent applications and patents listed in the table below (the "*Patents*");

Patent or Application			Title of Patent and
No.	<u>Country</u>	Filing Date	First Named Inventor
7289606	US	04/10/2002	Mode-swapping in multi-
			modal telephonic
			applications
			Sibal, Sandeep
6983307	US	07/01/2002	Synchronization among
	00	0770172002	plural browsers
			Mumick, Inderpal Singh
7584249	US	10/09/2007	Synchronization among
			plural browsers using a
	-		state manager
			Mumick, Inderpal Singh
12/533002	US	07/31/2009	Exchange of events based
			synchronization of
			browsers
			Mumick, Inderpal Singh
EP02752157.4	EP	07/03/2002	Synchronization among
			plural browsers
			Mumick, Inderpal Singh
EP10184195	EP	09/30/2010	Synchronization among
			plural browsers
			Mumick, Inderpal Singh
10/211117	US	08/02/2002	System and method for
			providing multi-modal bookmarks
			DOOKMARKS
			Mumick, Inderpal Singh
EP02807651.1	EP	08/05/2002	System and method for
· ·			providing multi-modal

PATENT REEL: 051266 FRAME: 0655

R

Patent or Application No.	<u>Country</u>	Filing Date	<u>Title of Patent and</u> <u>First Named Inventor</u>
			bookmarks
			Mumick, Inderpal Singh
7210098	US	02/18/2003	Technique for
			synchronizing visual and
			voice browsers to enable
			multi-modal browsing
			Sibal, Sandeep
7275217	US	09/08/2003	System and method for
			multi-modal browsing with
			integrated update feature
			Saraswat, Vijay Anand
7684985	US	12/10/2003	Techniques for
			disambiguating speech
·			input using multimodal
			interfaces
			Dominach, Richard
EP08168464.9	EP	12/10/2003	Techniques for
			disambiguating speech
			input using multimodal
			interfaces
			Dominach, Richard
11/418896	US	05/05/2006	Reusable multimodal
			application
			Anderl, Ewald C.
EP07755388.1	EP	04/14/2007	Reusable multimodal
			application
			Anderl, Ewald C.
218485	IN	02/06/2004	A System for Engaging In
		, ,	Wireless Communication
			Mumick, Inderpal Singh
2716/DELNP/2004	IN	09/15/2004	A System For
	1	00/10/2004	Synchronizing Browers To
			Enable Multimodal
			Browsing
			Sibal, Sandeep
533/DELNP/2004	IN	03/04/2004	System and Method for
5557 DELINY 2007	TIM .		Providing Multi-Modal
			Bookmarks
			•

h

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	<u>Title of Patent and</u> <u>First Named Inventor</u>
			Mumick, Inderpal Singh
1008/CHE/2007	IN	05/14/2007	Reusable Multimodal Application
			Anderl, Ewald C.

(b) all patents and patent applications (i) to which any of the Patents directly or indirectly claims priority, and/or (ii) for which any of the Patents directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority;

(c) all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part (except those from new material), continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, registrations of any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) and (b);

(d) all foreign patents, patent applications, and counterparts of any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (c), including, without limitation, certificates of invention, and other governmental grants or issuances;

(e) all items in any of the foregoing in categories (b) through (d), whether or not expressly listed as Patents below and whether or not claims in any of the foregoing have been rejected, withdrawn, cancelled, or the like;

(f) inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any of the Patents and/or any items in the foregoing categories (b) through (e) that (i) are embodied in any claim in the Patents and/or any item in the foregoing categories (b) through (e), (ii) are subject matter capable of being reduced to a patent claim in a reissue or reexamination proceedings brought on any of the Patents and/or any items in the foregoing categories (b) through (e) and/or (iii) could have been included as a claim in any of the Patents and/or any item in the foregoing categories (b) through (e);

(g) all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries therein related to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (f);

(h) all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (g), including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for

- (i) damages,
- (ii) injunctive relief, and
- (iii) any other remedies of any kind

for past, current, and future infringement; and

HK.

(i) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (h).

Page 3

PATENT REEL: 051266 FRAME: 0657

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, or other patent-related grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at <u>New</u> forreleven <u>Feb 1, 2011</u>.

ASSIGNOR:

Kirusa Inc.

By: <u>Inderpal Singh Mumick</u> Name: Inderpal Singh Mumick Title: CEO (Signature MUST be notarized)

STATE OF New Jer) ss. COUNTY OF _____M

On <u>Feb (, 2011</u>, before me, <u>Andrea Sponheimer</u>, Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared <u>Inderpal 3</u> <u>Mumick</u>, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature andrea Gronhumer

(Seal)

PATENT REEL: 051266 FRAME: 0658 Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, or other patent-related grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at _______.

ASSIGNOR:

Kirusa Inc.

By: <u>Knumuck</u> Name: Inderpal-Singh Mumick Title: CEQ (Signature MUST be notarized)

STATE OF <u>New Jersey</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Union</u>) ss.

On <u>Feb. 1, 2011</u>, before me, <u>Andrea Sponheimer</u> Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared <u>Indenpal S</u>. <u>Mowiek</u> personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature <u>Andria Sponheimer</u> (Seal)

Page 4

RECORDED: 12/12/2019